RESOLUTION

Item K. 2. A.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Rutherford County Board of Commissioners that the
GENERAL FUND be amended as follows:

Maintenance
Increase Expend.:

Decrease:

County Mayor
Increase Expend.:

Decrease:

ASsessor
Increase Expend.:

Decrease Expend.:

Unemployment Compensation
Increase Expend.:

Decrease Expend.:

Judgements
Increase Expend.:

Decrease:

101-51800-335 - M & R-Buildings
101-51800-707 — Building Improve.
101-39000 — Unassign. Fund Bal.

101-55900-399 — Oth. Contract. Serv.
101-39000

101-52300-399 — Oth. Contract. Serv.
101-52310-399 — Oth. Contract. Serv.

101-51500-210 — Unempl. Compen.
101-51800-210 — Unempl. Compen.
101-54220-210 — Unempl. Compen.
101-54240-210 — Unempl. Compen.
101-58600-210 — Unempl. Compen.

101-58900-505 — Judgements
101-39000 — Unassign. Fund Bal

RESOLVED this 27" day of June, 2014

ATTEST:

— Unassign. Fund Bal.

$5,000
$600
$5,600

$30,000
$30,000

$30,000
$30,000

$100
$4,000
$7,000
$900
$12,000

$500,000
$500,000

RUTHERFORD COUNTY, TN

BY:

ERNEST G. BURGESS, Chairman

LISA CROWELL, County Clerk



